
Dalmacijavino cruise terminal

Detail drawings technical pack

Drawn by: HANA RILJE
Submited on: 30.04.2021



SKYLIGHTSKYLIGHT



2
A103

1
A102

2

A101

3

A101

1
A103

2
A102

Scale:Checked by
Drawn by

Date

Project number

Notes:Logo:

HD
  E

  S
  I

  G
  N

Sheet size: A3As indicated

07
/0

3/
20

21
 1

4:
57

:5
8Lace skylight

1

Dalmacijavino

Port Split

05/03/21

Hana Rilje
Checker

A101

1 : 100
Lace skylight plan1

1 : 100
Section 12

1 : 5
Section 23

glazed glass
lace pattern aluminium plate

Solid neoprene rubber strip

I beam

hex bolt

lace pattern aluminium plate

- The structure will be installed in passenger 
atrium on the cealing (rooftop)SKYLIGHTSKYLIGHT



16
71

71

57

19

20
0

32

9

10
18

10
3

12
2

5

252101010 2 10

10

2

A101

Scale:Checked by
Drawn by

Date

Project number

Notes:Logo:

HD
  E

  S
  I

  G
  N

Sheet size: A3As indicated

07
/0

3/
20

21
 1

4:
58

:1
4Beam to wall

1

Dalmacijavino

Port Split

05/03/21

Author
Checker

A102

1 : 5
Beam to wall Section 1- Callout 1.02

1 : 1
Beam to wall Section 1- Callout 1.13

laminated glass

lace pattern aluminium plate

L chanel for glass glazing

hex bolt

steal washer

rubber washer

slotted 
cheese head 
screw

I beam

wall

Solid 
neoprene 
rubber 
strip

1 : 20
Beam to wall joint Section 21

10
18

0
10

200

20 40 10

400

23
57

11

9

5

103
10 2

2
39

2

A101

Scale:Checked by
Drawn by

Date

Project number

Notes:Logo:

HD
  E

  S
  I

  G
  N

Sheet size: A3As indicated

07
/0

3/
20

21
 1

4:
58

:2
2Beam to center piece

1

Dalmacijavino

Port Split

05/03/21

Author
Checker

A103

1 : 5
Beam to Center Section 1 - Callout 21

1 : 2
Beam to Center Section 1 - Callout 2.13

1 : 20
Beams to center Section 12

hex bolt

hex nut

steal washer

rubber washer

Solid 
neoprene 
rubber 
strip

laminated glass

I beam

lace pattern aluminium plate



16
71

71

57

19

20
0

32

9

10
18

10
3

12
2

5

252101010 2 10

10

2

A101

Scale:Checked by
Drawn by

Date

Project number

Notes:Logo:

HD
  E

  S
  I

  G
  N

Sheet size: A3As indicated

07
/0

3/
20

21
 1

4:
58

:1
4Beam to wall

1

Dalmacijavino

Port Split

05/03/21

Author
Checker

A102

1 : 5
Beam to wall Section 1- Callout 1.02

1 : 1
Beam to wall Section 1- Callout 1.13

laminated glass

lace pattern aluminium plate

L chanel for glass glazing

hex bolt

steal washer

rubber washer

slotted 
cheese head 
screw

I beam

wall

Solid 
neoprene 
rubber 
strip

1 : 20
Beam to wall joint Section 21

10
18

0
10

200

20 40 10

400

23
57

11

9

5

103
10 2

2
39

2

A101

Scale:Checked by
Drawn by

Date

Project number

Notes:Logo:

HD
  E

  S
  I

  G
  N

Sheet size: A3As indicated

07
/0

3/
20

21
 1

4:
58

:2
2Beam to center piece

1

Dalmacijavino

Port Split

05/03/21

Author
Checker

A103

1 : 5
Beam to Center Section 1 - Callout 21

1 : 2
Beam to Center Section 1 - Callout 2.13

1 : 20
Beams to center Section 12

hex bolt

hex nut

steal washer

rubber washer

Solid 
neoprene 
rubber 
strip

laminated glass

I beam

lace pattern aluminium plate



PARAMETRIC WALLPARAMETRIC WALL

4

B101
3

B101

2

B101

1800 200

5050

41
11

00

4

B101
3

B101

8200
200 7800

38
00

11
50

20
0

18
00

15
0

50
0

38
00

100

20
0

45
0

18
00

13
50

2
B102

20
0

15
0 50

50

293

315

Scale:Checked by
Drawn by

Date

Project number

Notes:Logo:

HD
  E

  S
  I

  G
  N

Sheet size: A3As indicated

09
/0

3/
20

21
 1

9:
20

:1
0Seagull parametric wall joints

2

Dalmacijavino

Port Split

08/03/20

Hana Rilje
Checker

B101

1 : 50
Parametric wall plan1

1 : 50
Section 12 1 : 20

Section 33 1 : 20
Section 24

plywood panel

panel bearing beam

load bearing frame
(beam and column)

screw holding 
frame to wall

load bearing 
frame

acoustic foam

- The element will be installed at the 
entrance eature wall next to giftshop



4

B101
3

B101

2

B101

1800 200

5050

41
11

00

4

B101
3

B101

8200
200 7800

38
00

11
50

20
0

18
00

15
0

50
0

38
00

100

20
0

45
0

18
00

13
50

2
B102

20
0

15
0 50

50

293

315

Scale:Checked by
Drawn by

Date

Project number

Notes:Logo:

HD
  E

  S
  I

  G
  N

Sheet size: A3As indicated

09
/0

3/
20

21
 1

9:
20

:1
0Seagull parametric wall joints

2

Dalmacijavino

Port Split

08/03/20

Hana Rilje
Checker

B101

1 : 50
Parametric wall plan1

1 : 50
Section 12 1 : 20

Section 33 1 : 20
Section 24

plywood panel

panel bearing beam

load bearing frame
(beam and column)

screw holding 
frame to wall

load bearing 
frame

acoustic foam

- The element will be installed at the 
entrance eature wall next to giftshop



20
0

10
0

15
0

50

35

15

100

50

94

50 50 50

50
10

0

Scale:Checked by
Drawn by

Date

Project number

Notes:Logo:

HD
  E

  S
  I

  G
  N

Sheet size: A31 : 2

09
/0

3/
20

21
 1

9:
20

:2
2Seagull Parametric Wall

2

Dalmacijavino

Port Split

08/03/20

Hana Rilje
Checker

B102

1 : 2
Section 2 - Spacer attachment2

1 : 2
Section 4 - Spacer attachhment1

playwood panels

spacers

panel 
bearing 
beam

screw holding 
load bearing 
frame to wall

panel 
bearing 
beam

screw attaching spacer 
to panel bearing beam

Scale:Checked by
Drawn by

Date

Project number

Notes:Logo:

HD
  E

  S
  I

  G
  N

Sheet size: A3

09
/0

3/
20

21
 1

9:
21

:0
33D with material specification

2

Dalmacijavino

Port Split

08/03/20

Author
Checker

B103

3D parametric wall1



Scale:Checked by
Drawn by

Date

Project number

Notes:Logo:

HD
  E

  S
  I

  G
  N

Sheet size: A3

09
/0

3/
20

21
 1

9:
21

:0
33D with material specification

2

Dalmacijavino

Port Split

08/03/20

Author
Checker

B103

3D parametric wall1



MATERIAL LIST 

Material, A102
•	 Stainless hex bolt M10, 50mm w/safety nut			  32pcs
•	 Stainless M10 flat washer	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 112pcs
•	 Stainless M10 spring washer								       32pcs
•	 M10 rubber washer										          56pcs
•	 Slotted countersunk torx M10, 100mm screw		  24pcs
•	 Machine screw anchor, M10								       24pcs
• 	 Laser cut aluminium plate

Material, A103
•	 Stainless hex bolt M10, 40mm			   32pcs
•	 Stainless M10 flat washer	 	 	 	 96pcs
•	 Stainless M10 spring washer				   32pcs
•	 M10 rubber washer						      32pcs

Materijal, B103
• 	 Mediterranean pine laminated plywood
• 	 Stainless countersunk, torx/star drive, wood screw, 8x150mm
• 	 Stainless countersunk, torx/star drive, wood screw, 4x80mm
• 	 Stainless countersunk, torx/star drive, wood screw, 3x60mm


